Parameter CL10K30A CL10K50V CL10K100A
Typical Gates
(Logic and RAM)
30,000 50,000 100,000
Maximum System Gates 69,000 116,000 158,000
Logic Elements 1,728 2,880 4,992
Logic Blocks 216 360 624
Embedded Array Blocks 6 10 12

90%
10%
GND
90%
10%
All Input Pulses
10KA drw 02
Notes to Tables
Revision History
A:  Test fixture set-up A is for general testing.
B:  Test fixture set-up B is for high Z testing (tZX#).
LIBERATOR CL10K30A
Page 15
Ordering Information
Part Number Temperature Range Package Type Speed Altera Equivalent
CL10K30ATC144-3 Commercial 144-pin TQFP -3 EPF10K30ATC144-3
CL10K30ATC144-2 -2 EPF10K30ATC144-2
CL10K30ATC144-1 -1 EPF10K30ATC144-1
CL10K30ATI144-3 Industrial -3 EPF10K30ATI144-3
CL10K30AQC208-3 Commercial 208-pin Plastic QFP -3 EPF10K30AQC208-3
CL10K30AQC208-2 -2 EPF10K30AQC208-2
CL10K30AQC208-1 -1 EPF10K30AQC208-1
CL10K30AQI208-3 Industrial -3 EPF10K30AQI208-3
CL10K30AQC240-3 Commercial 240-pin Plastic QFP -3 EPF10K30AQC240-3
CL10K30AQC240-2 -2 EPF10K30AQC240-2
CL10K30AQC240-1 -1 EPF10K30AQC240-1
CL10K30AQI240-3 Industrial -3 EPF10K30AQI240-3
CL10K30AFC256-3 Commercial 256-pin FBGA -3 EPF10K30AFC256-3
CL10K30AFC256-2 -2 EPF10K30AFC256-2
CL10K30AFC256-1 -1 EPF10K30AFC256-1
CL10K50VBC356-3 Commercial 356-pin SBGA -3 EPF10K30ABC356-3
CL10K50VBC356-2 Use CL10K50VBC356* -2 EPF10K30ABC356-2
CL10K50VBC356-1 -1 EPF10K30ABC356-1
CL10K50VBI356-3 Industrial -3 EPF10K30ABI356-3
10K30A tbl 02
* The SBGA is not offered for the CL10K30A.  Use the CL10K50V.  This can be done by locking the I/Os in
MAX+PLUS® II and recompiling to a CL10K50V.  Test the part on your board with an Altera FLEX® EPF10K50V
and then submit the bitstream to Clear Logic for production.
LIBERATOR CL10K30A
Page 16